
 

2026 CALENDAR OF EVENTS 

FOR CIRCULATION TO ALL LEADERS 

Esher District Scouts 

E: esherscouts@gmail.com        W: esherdistrictscouts.org.uk                                 ver 05.01.2026 

Charity number: 1063001 

 

DATE EVENT 
     

Scout 
Network 

  16-18 Jan 2026   Explorer Winter Activity Weekend     X X 

  Mon 19 Jan   Young Leader Module A Training     X  

  Sat 7 Feb 
  County Chief Scout’s Gold Evening, 
Dorking 

   X X  

 Fri 30 Jan – 1 
Feb 

  County Frost Camp, Bentley Copse    X X  

  Sat 7 Feb   District Beaver Party   X X    

  Sun 8 Feb   District Cub Quiz   X    

  Sat 7 – Sun 8 
Feb 

  Reach for the Stars Badge Event  X     

  Mon 16 Feb - 
  Fri 20 Feb 

HALF TERM       

Fri 20 – Sun 22 
Feb 

Gold and Silver Expedition Training at 
Bentley Copse 

    X X 

  Sun 22 Feb   County Cub Quiz Final   X    

  Tue  Feb   Explorer Incident Hunt      X  

  Sat 7 March   Monopoly Run Live, Central London    X X X 

  Sun 8 March 
  Young Leader Conference, Cobham 
Free School 

    X    

  Sat 14 Mar   Scout Day Hike    X   

  Sun 8 March    District Cross Country X X X X X X 

  Sat 21 March   County Cub Cooking Event   X    

  Sun 22 March   District Cub Day Hike   X    

  Thu 26 March 
  Young Leader Module A Training, 
Zoom 

    X  

Fri 27 March – 
Mon 13 April             

EASTER HOLIDAYS       

Tue 7 – Sun 12 
April 

Gold Practice Expedition Dartmoor 
Western Watch 

    X X 

  Fri 17 – 19 April   County Time Out Event for Leaders  X X X   

  Sat 18 April 
  County Chief Scout’s Gold Evening, 
Camberley 

   X X  

  Sun 26 April   St. George’s Day Parades X X X X X X 

  Sat 2 – Mon 4 
May 

  District Expeditions (Hiking)    X X X 

  Sat 9 – Sun 10 
May 

  Beavers Go Wild, Bentley Copse   X    

  Sun TBC May 
  District Scout Scouting Skills & 
1st Aid competition 

   X   



   

 

   

 

  Mon 11 May 
  Young Leader Module A Training, 
Zoom 

    X  

  Mon 25 May –  
  Fri 29 May     

HALF TERM       

  Sat 20 June   SCRAM   X    

  Tue TBC  June   District Explorer Shooting      X  

  Sun TBC June   District Scout Archery Competition    X   

  Fri 26 – Sun 28 
June  

  District Escapade 2025, Walton Firs X X X X X X 

  Sat 4 - Sun 5 
July 

  Young Leader Bushcraft Camp, 
Polyapes 

    X  

  Sat 4 July 
Pirates Challenge 2026, Bentley 
Copse 

X      

  Sat 4 July 
  County Chief Scout’s Gold Evening, 
Farnham 

   X X  

  Tue 7 July 
  Young Leader Module A Training, 
Zoom 

    X  

  Wed July TBC 
  District Explorer Summer Social, 
Polyapes 

    X  

  Wed 22 July –  
  Tue 1 Sept 

SUMMER HOLIDAYS       

  Sat 23 July 
 – Fri 9 Aug 

  Explorer Belt, Bavaria     X  

Tue 11 – Sun 16 
August 

Gold Assessed Expedition Eryri / 
Snowdonia Western Watch 

    X X 

  Fri  – Sun Sept 
  Theme Park Camp – Polyapes and 
Thorpe Park 

    X  

  Mon 14 Sept   Esher District AGM @ Dittons  X X X X X 

 Sat  - Sun Sept   Beavers Go Wild at Bentley Copse  X     

  Sat  Sept  
  District Scout & Explorer Fishing at 
Ripley 

   X X  

  Tue  Sept   Explorer Backwoods Cooking     X  

  Fri 18 Sept – 
Sun 20 Sept 

  Cubs Cause Chaos, Bentley Copse   X    

  Mon 21 Sept 
  Young Leader Module A Training, 
Zoom 

    X  

  TBC Oct   District Explorer Info & Awards Night     X X 

  Sat 3 Oct   District Cub Sausage Sizzle    X    

  Sun 11 Oct 
  Young Leader Conference, Cobham 
Free School 

    X    

  Sat TBC Oct 
  District Scout Night Hike, Surrey 
Hills 

    X  

  Sat 24 – Mon 26 
Oct 

  District Dragon Expeditions (Hiking)     X X 

  Mon  - Fri  Oct HALF TERM       

  Sun 8 Nov 
  Remembrance, Polyapes 
AGM/Remembrance  

X X X X X X 

  Wed 18 Nov 
  District Explorer Painting 
Competition 

    X  
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  Wed 11 Nov   District Scout Cooking Competition    X   

  Weds 18 Nov   Young Leader Module A Training     X  

  Sat 21 Nov 
  County Chief Scout’s Gold Evening, 
Cobham 

   X X  

  Nov TBC   District Cub Badge Afternoon   X    

  Fri 18 Dec   CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY       

 

 


